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Participants

Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BLR DAMARATSKI Matvey B B 1997 R M 2.9999 2392 yes

PRANEVICH Andrei B B 1983 L M 1.6 71 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

BRA GUISSONE Jovane B B 1983 R M 1.3 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

FRA CRATERE Marc Andre B B 1973 R M 1.11 113 yes

IFEBE Yannick B B 1992 R M 1.13 217 yes

PETER Yohan B B 1988 R M 1.9 1718 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

GER CHEEMA Balwinder B B 1979 R M 1.27 1036 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

HUN GERGELY Istvan B B 1984 L M 1.29 1391 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ISR RADA Matoko B B 1982 R M 1.44 1819 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco B B 1995 R M 1.35 1431 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs B B 1986 R M 1.16 1590 yes

SATREVICS Andrejs B B 1978 R M 1.65 1823 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

POL BANACH Patryk B B 1998 L M 1.57 0 yes

DABROWSKI Michal B B 1986 L M 1.25 1703 yes

KARBOWNIK Marcin B B 1976 R M 1.63 209 yes

LAZAR Szymon 1990 R M 1.82 1625 yes

LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz B B 1974 R M 1.20 135 yes

RZASA Kamil B B 1985 R M 1.10 816 yes

  6 Participants (6 present)
 

RUS KURZIN Aleksandr B B 1971 R M 1.14 129 yes

KUZYUKOV Alexander B B 1987 R M 1.5 154 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

UKR DATSKO Anton B B 1983 R M 1.8 55 yes

NAUMENKO Oleg B B 1986 R M 1.7 1282 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

11 Nations, 22 Participants (22 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name gender present

1. 1 003 223.0 BRA GUISSONE Jovane M yes

2. 1 005 200.0 RUS KUZYUKOV Alexander M yes

3. 1 006 183.0 BLR PRANEVICH Andrei M yes

4. 1 007 180.0 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg M yes

5. 1 008 166.0 UKR DATSKO Anton M yes

6. 1 009 150.0 FRA PETER Yohan M yes

7. 1 010 146.0 POL RZASA Kamil M yes

8. 1 011 143.0 FRA CRATERE Marc Andre M yes

9. 1 013 125.0 FRA IFEBE Yannick M yes

10. 1 014 110.0 RUS KURZIN Aleksandr M yes

11. 1 016 85.0 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs M yes

12. 1 020 64.0 POL LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz M yes

13. 1 025 50.0 POL DABROWSKI Michal M yes

14. 1 027 50.0 GER CHEEMA Balwinder M yes

15. 1 029 48.0 HUN GERGELY Istvan M yes

16. 1 035 26.0 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco M yes

17. 1 044 18.0 ISR RADA Matoko M yes

18. 1 057 12.0 POL BANACH Patryk M yes

19. 1 063 10.0 POL KARBOWNIK Marcin M yes

20. 1 065 8.0 LAT SATREVICS Andrejs M yes

21. 1 082 4.0 POL LAZAR Szymon M yes

T 9 000 BLR DAMARATSKI Matvey M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] IWAS B Epee male Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Technical directory

Peter Brigola - Technical delegate
Anita Laslo - Classifier

Alicia Nowicka - Classifier

Technical Directory
Patryk Nowicki

Magdalena Cieplowska
Sonja Lange
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Format

Participants 22 Participants

1 First round
10.07. 13:30

22 Participants
2 Poules 6 Poule size
2 Poules 5 Poule size

20 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
9.09% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
10.07. 15:15

Table of 32

20 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 10.07. 15:15

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] IWAS B Epee male Senior
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First round

Poule 1 13:30 | Piste 3 / 4

TOTH Janka, HUN , WITOWSKI Maciej, POL

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
RADA Matoko ISR 1 2 3 0 2 1 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.
PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA 2 V 0 3 2 0 1 10 21 0.200 -11 5.
GUISSONE Jovane BRA 3 V V V4 V V 5 24 4 1.000 20 1.
CRATERE Marc Andre FRA 4 V V4 1 V3 V 4 18 13 0.800 5 2.
KURZIN Aleksandr RUS 5 V V 0 2 0 2 12 17 0.400 -5 4.
BANACH Patryk POL 6 V V 0 4 V 3 19 11 0.600 8 3.

Poule 2 13:30 | Piste 5 / 6

KISIEL Jaroslav, POL , NAGIMOV Rail, RUS

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
RZASA Kamil POL 1 V V V V 4 20 11 1.000 9 1.
KARBOWNIK Marcin POL 2 4 1 3 3 0 11 20 0.000 -9 5.
IFEBE Yannick FRA 3 2 V V 4 2 16 13 0.500 3 3.
GERGELY Istvan HUN 4 2 V 2 3 1 12 18 0.250 -6 4.
KUZYUKOV Alexander RUS 5 3 V V V 3 18 15 0.750 3 2.

Poule 3 13:30 | Piste 7 / 8

KHRYSTYK Volodimyr, UKR , OTAEGUI Igor, ESP

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
DABROWSKI Michal POL 1 V V 3 3 2 16 14 0.500 2 2.
LAZAR Szymon POL 2 1 2 V 1 1 9 19 0.250 -10 5.
PRANEVICH Andrei BLR 3 3 V V V 3 18 12 0.750 6 1.
GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT 4 V 4 2 V 2 16 14 0.500 2 2.
DATSKO Anton UKR 5 V V 3 1 2 14 14 0.500 0 4.

Poule 4 13:30 | Piste 9 / 10

MIJATOVIC Bojan, CRO , MALOLEPSZY Leszek, POL

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
PETER Yohan FRA 1 V V V V 3 4 23 9 0.800 14 1.
CHEEMA Balwinder GER 2 0 V V V 2 3 17 17 0.600 0 4.
SATREVICS Andrejs LAT 3 3 1 V 0 3 1 12 21 0.200 -9 5.
DAMARATSKI Matvey BLR 4 0 2 1 3 0 0 6 25 0.000 -19 6.
LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz POL 5 1 4 V V V 3 20 17 0.600 3 3.
NAUMENKO Oleg UKR 6 V V V V 4 4 24 13 0.800 11 2.
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First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 5 5 24 4 1.000 20 Q

2 POL RZASA Kamil 4 4 20 11 1.000 9 Q

3 FRA PETER Yohan 4 5 23 9 0.800 14 Q

4 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg 4 5 24 13 0.800 11 Q

5 FRA CRATERE Marc Andre 4 5 18 13 0.800 5 Q

6 BLR PRANEVICH Andrei 3 4 18 12 0.750 6 Q

7 RUS KUZYUKOV Alexander 3 4 18 15 0.750 3 Q

8 POL BANACH Patryk 3 5 19 11 0.600 8 Q

9 POL LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz 3 5 20 17 0.600 3 Q

10 GER CHEEMA Balwinder 3 5 17 17 0.600 0 Q

11 FRA IFEBE Yannick 2 4 16 13 0.500 3 Q

12 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs 2 4 16 14 0.500 2 Q

12 POL DABROWSKI Michal 2 4 16 14 0.500 2 Q

14 UKR DATSKO Anton 2 4 14 14 0.500 0 Q

15 RUS KURZIN Aleksandr 2 5 12 17 0.400 -5 Q

16 HUN GERGELY Istvan 1 4 12 18 0.250 -6 Q

17 POL LAZAR Szymon 1 4 9 19 0.250 -10 Q

18 LAT SATREVICS Andrejs 1 5 12 21 0.200 -9 Q

19 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco 1 5 10 21 0.200 -11 Q

20 POL KARBOWNIK Marcin 0 4 11 20 0.000 -9 Q

21 ISR RADA Matoko 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17 E

22 BLR DAMARATSKI Matvey 0 5 6 25 0.000 -19 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 5 5 24 4 1.000 20

2 POL RZASA Kamil 4 4 20 11 1.000 9

3 FRA PETER Yohan 4 5 23 9 0.800 14

4 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg 4 5 24 13 0.800 11

5 FRA CRATERE Marc Andre 4 5 18 13 0.800 5

6 BLR PRANEVICH Andrei 3 4 18 12 0.750 6

7 RUS KUZYUKOV Alexander 3 4 18 15 0.750 3

8 POL BANACH Patryk 3 5 19 11 0.600 8

9 POL LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz 3 5 20 17 0.600 3

10 GER CHEEMA Balwinder 3 5 17 17 0.600 0

11 FRA IFEBE Yannick 2 4 16 13 0.500 3

12 POL DABROWSKI Michal 2 4 16 14 0.500 2

13 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs 2 4 16 14 0.500 2 T12

14 UKR DATSKO Anton 2 4 14 14 0.500 0

15 RUS KURZIN Aleksandr 2 5 12 17 0.400 -5

16 HUN GERGELY Istvan 1 4 12 18 0.250 -6

17 POL LAZAR Szymon 1 4 9 19 0.250 -10

18 LAT SATREVICS Andrejs 1 5 12 21 0.200 -9

19 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco 1 5 10 21 0.200 -11

20 POL KARBOWNIK Marcin 0 4 11 20 0.000 -9
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1 GUISSONE Jovane BRA  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Sat 15:15

17 LAZAR Szymon POL   11

16 GERGELY Istvan HUN   V

  R: MIJATOVIC Bojan (CRO)

 

9 LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz POL  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8 BANACH Patryk POL  

 

 

5 CRATERE Marc Andre FRA  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

 

21 *** Bye ***  

12 DABROWSKI Michal POL  

 

  Piste 2 Sat 15:15

13 GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT   V

20 KARBOWNIK Marcin POL   12

  R: BEZYAZYCHNY Mikalai (BLR)

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4 NAUMENKO Oleg UKR  

 

Piste 1 Sat 15:45

GUISSONE Jovane BRA   V

GERGELY Istvan HUN   5

R: KISIEL Jaroslav (POL)

Piste 2 Sat 15:45

LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz POL   10

BANACH Patryk POL   V

R: PROVENZALE Luca (ITA)

Piste 3 Sat 15:45

CRATERE Marc Andre FRA   V

DABROWSKI Michal POL   7

R: APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)

Piste 4 Sat 15:45

GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT   V

NAUMENKO Oleg UKR   7

R: TOTH Janka (HUN)

Piste 5 Sat 16:15

GUISSONE Jovane BRA   11

BANACH Patryk POL   V

R: EIFRIG Maximilian Johannes (GER)

Piste 6 Sat 16:15

CRATERE Marc Andre FRA   5

GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs (13) LAT   V

R: MALOLEPSZY Leszek (POL)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3 PETER Yohan FRA  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 3 Sat 15:15

19 PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA   5

14 DATSKO Anton UKR   V

  R: EIFRIG Maximilian Johannes (GER)

 

11 IFEBE Yannick FRA  

22 *** Bye ***  

 

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6 PRANEVICH Andrei BLR  

 

 

7 KUZYUKOV Alexander RUS  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10 CHEEMA Balwinder GER  

 

  Piste 4 Sat 15:15

15 KURZIN Aleksandr RUS   V

18 SATREVICS Andrejs LAT   4

  R: PROVENZALE Luca (ITA)

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2 RZASA Kamil POL  

 

Piste 5 Sat 15:45

PETER Yohan FRA   V

DATSKO Anton UKR   12

R: EIFRIG Maximilian Johannes (GER)

Piste 6 Sat 15:45

IFEBE Yannick FRA   V

PRANEVICH Andrei BLR   13

R: MIJATOVIC Bojan (CRO)

Piste 7 Sat 15:45

KUZYUKOV Alexander RUS   V

CHEEMA Balwinder GER   3

R: MALOLEPSZY Leszek (POL)

Piste 8 Sat 15:45

KURZIN Aleksandr RUS   V

RZASA Kamil POL   12

R: OTAEGUI Igor (ESP)

Piste 7 Sat 16:15

PETER Yohan FRA   V

IFEBE Yannick (11) FRA   6

R: ISMAILOV Khuseyn (RUS)

Piste 8 Sat 16:15

KUZYUKOV Alexander RUS   V

KURZIN Aleksandr (15) RUS   6

R: APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Sat 16:45

1 BANACH Patryk (8) POL   9

4 GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs (13) LAT   V

  R: PROVENZALE Luca (ITA)

  Piste 2 Sat 16:45

3 PETER Yohan FRA   V

2 KUZYUKOV Alexander (7) RUS   13

  R: BEZYAZYCHNY Mikalai (BLR)

Piste 1 Sat 17:45

GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs (13) LAT   12

PETER Yohan (3) FRA   V

R: WITOWSKI Maciej (POL)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name yob

1 FRA PETER Yohan 1988

2 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs 1986

3 RUS KUZYUKOV Alexander 1987

3 POL BANACH Patryk 1998

Table of 8

5 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 1983

6 FRA CRATERE Marc Andre 1973

7 FRA IFEBE Yannick 1992

8 RUS KURZIN Aleksandr 1971

Table of 16

9 POL RZASA Kamil 1985

10 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg 1986

11 BLR PRANEVICH Andrei 1983

12 POL LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz 1974

13 GER CHEEMA Balwinder 1979

14 POL DABROWSKI Michal 1986

15 UKR DATSKO Anton 1983

16 HUN GERGELY Istvan 1984

Table of 32

17 POL LAZAR Szymon 1990

18 LAT SATREVICS Andrejs 1978

19 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco 1995

20 POL KARBOWNIK Marcin 1976

First round

21 ISR RADA Matoko 1982

22 BLR DAMARATSKI Matvey 1997
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BLR B BEZYAZYCHNY Mikalai 1 1 2 0 0

CRO B B B MIJATOVIC Bojan 1 1 1 3 0 0

ESP A A A OTAEGUI Igor 1 1 2 0 0

GEO B B APTSIAURI Tatia 1 1 2 0 0

GER B B EIFRIG Maximilian Johannes 1 1 1 3 0 1

HUN B B TOTH Janka 1 1 2 0 0

ITA B B B PROVENZALE Luca 1 1 1 3 0 1

POL B B B KISIEL Jaroslav 1 1 2 0 0

A B MALOLEPSZY Leszek 1 1 1 3 0 0

B B WITOWSKI Maciej 1 1 2 0 0

RUS A A B ISMAILOV Khuseyn 1 1 0 0

B B B NAGIMOV Rail 1 1 0 0

UKR B B KHRYSTYK Volodimyr 1 1 0 0

13 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold FRA PETER Yohan 1988

Silver LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs 1986

Bronze POL BANACH Patryk 1998

Bronze RUS KUZYUKOV Alexander 1987


